

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated July 8, 2019 of Regional Director **ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III,** endorsing the request of Assistant District Engineer **ROSBE S. DIZON, Zambales 2nd DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY 2019 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Descript	tion				
UACS No. 310	011010007200	00			
Project ID: PO	0300571LZ				
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
		truction/ Upgrading/ National Roads -			ruction/ Upgrading/ National Roads -
Jose Abad Santos	Ave K0125 + 00	00 - K0125 + 962	Jose Abad Santos	Ave K0125 + 00	0 - K0125 + <mark>888</mark>
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 Construction of Drainage Structure along Road / 962 Lineal meters	₽ 14,230.77/ I.m.	₱ 13,690,600.00	CW-1 Construction of Drainage Structure along Road / 888 Lineal meters	₱ 15,416.67/ I.m.	₱ 13,690,600.00
EAO	-	₱ 279,400.00	EAO	-	₽ 279,400.00

Justification:

• Change in Station Limits as per actual PDE resulting to decrease in Physical Target.

₱ 13,970,000

 Adjustment in Physical Target from 962 lm. to 888 lm. is based on updated unit cost derived from the 4th quarter of 2018 Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD).

Total:

P 13,970,000

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL C. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

Total:

nt of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN9C03483

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.1 ETP/LTR



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

FOR MARK A. VILLAR : Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated July 3, 2019 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing the request of Assistant District Engineer ROSBE S. DIZON, Zambales 2nd DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2019 GAA, to wit:

	As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Descripti	on					
UACS No. 310 Project ID: P00		0				
001:Ensure Saf System	e and Reliable	National Road	OO1:Ensure Safe System	e and Reliable	National Road	
Network Develop Improvement - S		Off-Carriageway	Network Develop Improvement - Se		Off-Carriageway	
Olongapo-Bugallo 980, K0137 + 53		- 071 - K0134 +	Olongapo-Bugallo 980, K0137 + 98			
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW1 -			CW1 -			
Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving/ Construction 14,128 Square meters	₽ 2,667/ sq.m.	₱ 37,684,920.00	Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving/ Construction 12,924.3 Square meters	₱ 2,915/ sq.m.	₱ 37,684,920.00	
Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving/ Construction 14,128 Square	₽ 2,667/ sq.m.	 ₱ 37,684,920.00 ₱ 769,080.00 	Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving/ Construction 12,924.3 Square	₱ 2,915/ sq.m.	 ₱ 37,684,920.00 ₱ 769,080.00 	

Justification:

- Change in station limit due to overlapping with GAA FY 2018 project.
- Adjustment in Physical Target from 14, 128 square meters to 12, 924.3 square meters is based on updated unit cost derived from the 4th quarter of 2018 Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL C. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

WIN9C03468

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

2.1 ETP/LTR



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated July 8, 2019 of Regional Director **ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **HERCULES C. MANGLICMOT, Zambales 2nd DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY2019 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified			
Project Descrip	tion					
UACS No. 310105100181000 Project ID: P00302921LZ						
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			
Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads			Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads			
Olongapo-Bugallon Rd - K0139 + 000 - K0139 + 714, K0140 + 000 - K0141 + 760 , K0141 + 981 - K0142 + 320, K0142 + 562 - K0143 + 060, K0143 + 287 - K0143 + 660, K0147 + 340 - K0148 + 000 , K0149 + 877 - K0150 + 280			Olongapo-Bugallon Rd – K0139 + 000 - K0139 + 714, K0140 + 000 - K0141 + 757 , K0141 + 981 - K0142 + 320, K0142 + 562 - K0143 + 060, K0143 + 287 - K0143 + 660, K0146 + 180 K0146 + 798.4 , K0149 + 877 - K0150 + 303			
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW-1 – Reconstruction from Paved to Concrete –	₱ 10,213,801/ Lane Km	₱ 96,500,000.00	CW-1 – Reconstruction from Paved to Concrete –	₱ 10,251,997/ Lane Km	₱ 96,500,000.00	

Justification:

9.448 Lane Km

EAO

Change in Station Limits to avoid overlapping in the project limits of P00302386LZ (FY 2019).

₱ 3,500,000.00

₽ 100,000,000

Total:

WIN9C03467

 Adjustment in Physical Target from 9.448 Lane Km to 9.4128 Lane Km is based on updated unit cost derived from the 4th guarter of 2018 Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD).

9.4128 Lane Km

EAO

₱ 3,500,000.00

Total: P 100,000,000

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL A YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Secretary Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

2.1 ETP/LTR